CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: April 25, 2016

AGENDA ITEM:	
Resolution Accepting Gift from Burlington Northern Santa Fe Raily	vay Company
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Jim Ballew	
DEPARTMENT:	
Parks, Culture and Recreation	
ATTACHMENTS:	
Resolution	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
	\$4,200.00
SUMMARY:	

Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway Company of Fort Worth Texas has presented the Parks, Culture and Recreation Department with a contribution of \$4,200.00 for the purpose of supporting the Sounds of Summer Concert Series

The Sounds of Summer Concert series is presented as a part of the cultural arts and performances for the community. The attached Resolution accepts the donation from Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway Company.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends the City Council authorize the Mayor to sign the Resolution accepting the gift as intended from the Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway Company.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GIFT SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS.

WHEREAS, Burlington Northern Santa Fe (BNSF) Railway Company of Fort Worth Texas have made a significant contribution towards the Parks, Culture and Recreation Department of the City of Marysville; and

WHEREAS, said gift was given by the BNSF for the purpose of providing forty-two hundred and no/100ths (\$4,200.00) dollars for Concert programs presented by the City; and

WHEREAS, The Marysville City Council does have the ultimate authority for acceptance and use of said contributions consistent with the donor's intent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The City of Marysville hereby gratefully accepts the gift from Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway Company subject to the conditions, if any, under which such gift was donated.

PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this ____ day of April, 2016

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

	By JON NEHRING, Mayor
ATTEST:	
ByALLINA HOLMQUIST, City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	
By JON WALKER, City Attorney	

RESOLUTION – BNSF